Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2015

November
2014

145,242 134,882
145,731 136,307
290,973 271,189

4,632,456 4,503,990
4,281,237 4,462,939
8,913,693 8,966,929

28,082
2,196
30,278

4,660,538
4,283,433

64,794
49,758
114,552

4,568,784
4,512,697

8,943,971

2,772
2,342
2,333

457
7,904

9,081,481

2,771
2,627
2,427

574
8,399

% Change 2015

Calendar Year to Date
2014 % Change

7.68% 1,615,654 1,541,421 4.82%
6.91% 1,616,146 1,537,616 5.11%
7.30% 3,231,800 3,079,037 4.96%

2.85% 52,534,205 52,849,174 -0.60%
-4.07% 51,337,848 50,127,488 2.41%
-0.59% 103,872,053 102,976,662 0.87%

-56.66% 967,569 786,273 23.06%
-95.59% 761,273 540,199 40.92%
-73.57% 1,728,842 1,326,472 30.33%

2.01% 53,501,774 53,635,447 -0.25%
-5.08% 52,099,121 50,667,687 2.83%

-1.51%

105,600,895

104,303,134 1.24%

0.04% 32,893 29,462 11.65%
-10.85% 25,195 30,438 -17.23%
-3.87% 26,981 26,612 1.39%
-20.38% 6,381 5,892 8.30%
-5.89% 91,450 92,404 -1.03%

2016

Fiscal Year to Date
2015

772,625 735,107
775,762 736,895
1,548,387 1,472,002

24,587,932 24,563,394
23,937,008 23,364,821
48,524,940 47,928,215

424,200 349,775
302,683 244,400

25,012,132
24,239,691

726,883

594,175

24,913,169
23,609,221

49,251,823

48,522,390

15,096 13,946
11,948 14,220
12,788 13,878

2,626 3.006
42,458 45,050

% Change

5.10%
5.27%
5.19%

0.10%
2.45%
1.25%

21.28%
23.85%
22.33%

0.40%
2.67%

1.50%

8.25%
-15.98%
-7.85%
-12.64%
-5.75%




